Early Childhood 2022-2023 Goal Worksheet - Mathematics

Campus Information

DISTRICT NAME GARLAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
DISTRICT NUMBER 057909

SUPERINTENDENT DR RICARDO LOPEZ

CAMPUS NAME
CAMPUS NUMBER

057909
PRINCIPAL -

GISD Board Goal: Early Childhood Mathematics Outcome

The percentage of students in grade 3 demonstrating early mathematics, as measured by Meets Grade Level performance on STAAR Mathematics, will increase from 50.5% in
2017 to 90% by 2026.

GISD Board Goal yearly Targets: All Grade 3 Students

Organization 2020 & 2020 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026
Texas 46% 46% 46% 54% 54% 54%
Garland ISD 59% 65% 71% 78% 84% 90%
Closing the Gaps Grade 3 Student Group Yearly Targets
Two or EL Special Special Non-
Vear All Afrlca.n Hispanic | White Am.erlcan Asian Pacific More Et?o (Current ED Ed Cont. Cont.
Students | American Indian Islander Disadv. | + Enrolled
Races . (Current) | (Former) Enrolled
Monitor)

TX TARGETS thru 2022 46% 31% 40% 59% 45% 82% 50% 54% 36% 40% 23% 44% 47% 45%
2017 (actual) 51% 39% 48% 62% NA 77% NA 52% 45% 51% 33% NA NA NA
2018 (actual) 49% 36% 47% 58% NA 69% NA 51% 44% 59% 29% 46% 50% 42%
2019 (actual) 53% 40% 51% 62% NA 79% NA 53% 47% 56% 32% 54% 54% 47%
2020 & 2021 58% 56% 58% 66% - 83% - 58% 57% 58% 55% 58% 58% 57%

2022 64% 64% 64% 69% g 86% g 64% 64% 64% 63% 64% 64% 64%

TX Targets (thru 2027) 54% 41% 49% 65% 53% 85% 57% 61% 45% 49% 34% 55% 53%

2023 70% 70% 70% 71% 90% 70% 70% 70% 70% 70% 70% 70%
2024 76% 76% 76% 76% 93% 76% 76% 76% 76% 76% 76% 76%
2025 83% 83% 83% 83% 97% 83% 83% 83% 83% 83% 83% 83%
2026 89% 89% 89% 89% 95% 89% 89% 89% 89% 89% 89% 89%
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EARLY CHILDHOOD MATHEMATICS GAP TO GOALS

2018 ACCOUNTABILITY VIA DOMAIN 1

Closing the Gaps Grade 3 Student Group Data

Number of
Students by
Student

Type

All
Students

American

Hispanic

White

Indian

Asian

Islander

Races

Eco.

Disadv.

EL

(current)

(former)

Enrolled

Enrolled

# of students
Met GL

1,930

238

1,018

382

225

51

1,173

843

104

34

1,599

331

Total
Students

3,947

654

2,182

671

14

326

100

2,690

1,719

358

74

3,168

779

% Met GL

49%

36%

47%

58%

Na

59%

Na

51%

44%

49%

29%

46%

50%

42%

If TX Target
NOT met, #
Met GL
students
needed

42

20

If GISD
Target (50%)
NOT met, #
MET GL
Students
needed

44

89

73

42

172

17

75

59
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2019 ACCOUNTABILITY VIA DOMAIN 1

Number of
Students by
Student Type

All
Students

American

Hispanic

White

Indian

Asian

Islander

Races

Eco.
Disadv.

EL

(current)

(former)

Enrolled

Enrolled

# of students
Met GL

1969

249

1,029

378

251

55

1,192

910

113

37

1,650

319

Total Students

3,716

630

2,036

611

14

319

104

2,538

1,619

54

69

3,030

686

% Met GL

53%

40%

51%

62%

Na

79%

Na

53T

47%

56%

32%

54%

54%

47%

If TX Target
NOT met, #
Met GL
students
needed

11

20

If GISD Target
(50%) NOT
met, # MET GL
Students
needed

38

91

70

11

179

78

51

2020 & 2021 Accountability
(duplicated due to COVID and STAAR waiver in 2020); PREDICTED PERFORMANCE BASED ON GRADE 3 FALL 2020 MAP

Number of
Students by
Student Type

All
Students

American

Hispanic

White

Indian

Asian

Islander

Races

Eco.
Disadv.

EL

(current)

(former)

Enrolled

Enrolled

# of students
Met GL

909

106

366

223

177

31

498

396

53

Total Students

3,655

655

1,929

581

370

112

2,585

1,636

415

% Met GL

25%

16%

19%

38%

na

48%

na

28%

19%

24%

13%

na

na

na

If TX Target
NOT met, #
Met GL
students
needed

772

97

4106

120

126

29

433

258

42

If GISD Target
(50%) NOT
met, # MET GL
Students
needed

1,247

20

772

120

126

35

1,027

569

192
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2021 ACCOUNTABILITY VIA DOMAIN 1

Number of
Students by
Student

Type

Students

All

American

Hispanic

White

Indian

Asian

Islander

Races

Eco.
Disadv.

EL

(current)

(former)

Enrolled

Enrolled

# of
students
Met GL

876

71

390

206

176

28

483

398

75

28

758

118

Total
Students

3,438

578

1,857

523

360

104

2,449

1,579

416

64

2,844

594

% Met GL

25%

12%

21%

39%

na

49%

na

27%

20%

25%

18%

a4%

27%

20%

If TX Target
NOT met, #
Met GL
students
needed

705

108

353

103

119

28

399

234

21

597

149

If GISD
Target (50%)
NOT met, #
MET GL
Students
needed

1,152

270

706

103

119

33

962

534

170

10

920

232

2022 ACCOUNTABILITY VIA DOMAIN 1

Number of
Students by
Student Type

All
Students

American

Hispanic

White

Indian

Asian

Islander

Races

Eco.

Disadv.

EL

(current)

(former)

Enrolled

Enrolled

# of students
Met GL

1,672

204

864

321

219

59

1,101

797

139

31

1,422

250

Total Students

3,464

653

1,856

511

13

324

106

2,588

1,558

445

61

2,839

625

% Met GL

48%

31%

47%

63%

na

68%

na

56%

43%

51%

31%

51%

50%

40%

If TX Target
NOT met, # Met
GL students
needed

47

31

If GISD Target
(50%) NOT met,
# MET GL
Students
needed

372

181

231

47

426

122

124

253

119
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2023 ACCOUNTABILITY VIA DOMAIN 1

Number of
Students by
Student

Type

All
Students

American

Hispanic

White

Indian

Asian

Islander

Races

Eco.

Disadv.

EL

(current)

(former)

Enrolled

Enrolled

# of students
Met GL

1,645

179

835

304

249

74

1,053

148

764

772

1,362

283

Total
Students

3,534

568

1,959

500

356

139

2,571

476

1,620

1,628

2,809

725

% Met GL

a47%

32%

43%

61%

na

70%

na

53%

41%

31%

47%

47%

48%

39%

If TX Target
NOT met, #
Met GL
students
needed

263

54

125

21

54

11

104

85

183

101

If GISD
Target (50%)
NOT met, #
MET GL
Students
needed

864

224

556

51

54

25

772

190

386

384

632

232
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