Early Childhood 2022-2023 Goal Worksheet - Mathematics

Campus Information

DISTRICT NAME GARLAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

DISTRICT NUMBER 057909

SUPERINTENDENT DR RICARDO LOPEZ

CAMPUS NAME
CAMPUS NUMBER
PRINCIPAL

057909

GISD Board Goal: Early Childhood Mathematics Outcome

The percentage of students in grade 3 demonstrating early mathematics, as measured by Meets Grade Level performance on STAAR Mathematics, will increase from 50.5% in 2017 to 90% by 2026.

GISD Board Goal yearly Targets: All Grade 3 Students

Organization	2020 & 2020	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026
Texas	46%	46%	46%	54%	54%	54%
Garland ISD	59%	65%	71%	78%	84%	90%

Closing the Gaps Grade 3 Student Group Yearly Targets

Year	All Students	African American	Hispanic	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	Two or More Races	Eco Disadv.	EL (Current + Monitor)	Special ED (Current)	Special Ed (Former)	Cont. Enrolled	Non- Cont. Enrolled
TX TARGETS thru 2022	46%	31%	40%	59%	45%	82%	50%	54%	36%	40%	23%	44%	47%	45%
2017 (actual)	51%	39%	48%	62%	NA	77%	NA	52%	45%	51%	33%	NA	NA	NA
2018 (actual)	49%	36%	47%	58%	NA	69%	NA	51%	44%	59%	29%	46%	50%	42%
2019 (actual)	53%	40%	51%	62%	NA	79%	NA	53%	47%	56%	32%	54%	54%	47%
2020 & 2021	58%	56%	58%	66%	-	83%	-	58%	57%	58%	55%	58%	58%	57%
2022	64%	64%	64%	69%		86%		64%	64%	64%	63%	64%	64%	64%
TX Targets (thru 2027)	54%	41%	49%	65%	53%	85%	57%	61%	45%	49%	34%		55%	53%
2023	70%	70%	70%	71%		90%	•	70%	70%	70%	70%	70%	70%	70%
2024	76%	76%	76%	76%		93%		76%	76%	76%	76%	76%	76%	76%
2025	83%	83%	83%	83%		97%		83%	83%	83%	83%	83%	83%	83%
2026	89%	89%	89%	89%	•	95%	•	89%	89%	89%	89%	89%	89%	89%

EARLY CHILDHOOD MATHEMATICS GAP TO GOALS

Closing the Gaps Grade 3 Student Group Data

2018 ACCOUNTABILITY VIA DOMAIN 1

Number of	All	American	Hispanic	White	Indian	Asian	Islander	Races	Eco.	EL	(current)	(former)	Enrolled	Enrolled
Students by	Students								Disadv.					
Student														
Type														
# of students	1,930	238	1,018	382	6	225	0	51	1,173	843	104	34	1,599	331
Met GL														
Total	3,947	654	2,182	671	14	326	0	100	2,690	1,719	358	74	3,168	779
Students														
% Met GL	49%	36%	47%	58%	Na	59%	Na	51%	44%	49%	29%	46%	50%	42%
If TX Target	-	-	-	4	-	42	-	3	-	-	-	-	-	20
NOT met, #														
Met GL														
students														
needed														
If GISD	44	89	73	4	-	42	-	3	172	17	75	3	-	59
Target (50%)														
NOT met, #														
MET GL														
Students														
needed														

2019 ACCOUNTABILITY VIA DOMAIN 1

Number of	All	American	Hispanic	White	Indian	Asian	Islander	Races	Eco.	EL	(current)	(former)	Enrolled	Enrolled
Students by	Students								Disadv.		,			
Student Type														
# of students	1969	249	1,029	378	5	251	2	55	1,192	910	113	37	1,650	319
Met GL														
Total Students	3,716	630	2,036	611	14	319	2	104	2,538	1,619	54	69	3,030	686
% Met GL	53%	40%	51%	62%	Na	79%	Na	53T	47%	56%	32%	54%	54%	47%
If TX Target	-	-	-	4	-	11	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	20
NOT met, #														
Met GL														
students														
needed														
If GISD Target	38	91	70	-	-	11	-	1	179	-	78	-	-	51
(50%) NOT														
met, # MET GL														
Students														
needed														

2020 & 2021 Accountability (duplicated due to COVID and STAAR waiver in 2020); PREDICTED PERFORMANCE BASED ON GRADE 3 FALL 2020 MAP

							I			ı	l		I	
Number of	All	American	Hispanic	White	Indian	Asian	Islander	Races	Eco.	EL	(current)	(former)	Enrolled	Enrolled
Students by	Students								Disadv.					
Student Type														
# of students	909	106	366	223	0	177	0	31	498	396	53	0	0	0
Met GL														
Total Students	3,655	655	1,929	581	8	370	0	112	2,585	1,636	415	0	0	0
% Met GL	25%	16%	19%	38%	na	48%	na	28%	19%	24%	13%	na	na	na
If TX Target	772	97	4106	120	-	126	-	29	433	258	42	-	-	-
NOT met, #														
Met GL														
students														
needed														
If GISD Target	1,247	20	772	120	-	126	-	35	1,027	569	192	-	-	-
(50%) NOT														
met, # MET GL														
Students														
needed														

2021 ACCOUNTABILITY VIA DOMAIN 1

Number of	All	American	Hispanic	White	Indian	Asian	Islander	Races	Eco.	EL	(current)	(former)	Enrolled	Enrolled
Students by	Students								Disadv.					
Student														
Type														
# of	876	71	390	206	2	176	0	28	483	398	75	28	758	118
students														
Met GL	2 420		4 05 7	F00		260		404	2 4 4 2	4 - 70			2.014	F0.4
Total	3,438	578	1,857	523	9	360	0	104	2,449	1,579	416	64	2,844	594
Students	3507	4.307	3407	3007		4007		270/	3/00/	31-07	4.007	4.407	2707	2007
% Met GL	25%	12%	21%	39%	na	49%	na	27%	20%	25%	18%	44%	27%	20%
If TX Target	705	108	353	103	-	119	-	28	399	234	21	-	597	149
NOT met, #														
Met GL														
students														
needed		270	700	400		440		22	063	F24	470	40	020	222
If GISD	1,152	270	706	103		119		33	962	534	170	10	920	232
Target (50%)														
NOT met, #														
MET GL														
Students														
needed														

2022 ACCOUNTABILITY VIA DOMAIN 1

Number of	All	American	Hispanic	White	Indian	Asian	Islander	Races	Eco.	EL	(current)	(former)	Enrolled	Enrolled
Students by	Students								Disadv.					
Student Type														
# of students	1,672	204	864	321	4	219	1	59	1,101	797	139	31	1,422	250
Met GL														
Total Students	3,464	653	1,856	511	13	324	1	106	2,588	1,558	445	61	2,839	625
% Met GL	48%	31%	47%	63%	na	68%	na	56%	43%	51%	31%	51%	50%	40%
If TX Target	-	-	-	-	-	47	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	31
NOT met, # Met														
GL students														
needed														
If GISD Target	372	181	231			47		4	426	122	124	5	253	119
(50%) NOT met,														
# MET GL														
Students														
needed														

2023 ACCOUNTABILITY VIA DOMAIN 1

2023 1100001	TITIBIBITI	· m · b o ·· m · m	1					1	1		· ·			
Number of	All	American	Hispanic	White	Indian	Asian	Islander	Races	Eco.	EL	(current)	(former)	Enrolled	Enrolled
Students by	Students								Disadv.					
Student														
Type														
# of students	1,645	179	835	304	3	249	1	74	1,053	148	764	772	1,362	283
Met GL														
Total	3,534	568	1,959	500	9	356	3	139	2,571	476	1,620	1,628	2,809	725
Students														
% Met GL	47%	32%	43%	61%	na	70%	na	53%	41%	31%	47%	47%	48%	39%
If TX Target	263	54	125	21	-	54	-	11	104	85	-	-	183	101
NOT met, #														
Met GL														
students														
needed														
If GISD	864	224	556	51	-	54	-	25	772	190	386	384	632	232
Target (50%)														
NOT met, #														
MET GL														
Students														
needed														